ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgement, Release and Hold Harmless Agreement (hereinafter "Agreement") is entered into on this and day of the second state of the sec
on this day of, by [Owner's Name] (hereinafter "I") who is the legal owner of, by [Name of Dog(s)]. The signing of this Agreement is a one-time requirement and shall remain in full force and effect with its terms applicable each time STRAY DOG ENTERPRISES, LLC D/B/A HAPPY TAILS LEARNING CENTER FOR DOGS & FIT DOG CANINE FITNESS & WELLNESS, a Michigan limited liability company ("Happy Tails") provides services to the undersigned and the undersigned's dog(s).
I understand that I am solely responsible for any harm caused by my dog(s) while my dog(s) is/are attending daycare at Happy Tails. I hereby certify and represent by signing this Agreement that my dog(s) is in good health and has not harmed or shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or any other dog and that Happy Tails has relied on these representations. I also agree to be financially responsible for personal or property damage caused by my dog(s).
I further understand that due to the way that dogs interact with one another, injuries can occur even though the dogs are carefully supervised. While my dog(s) is/are in the care and custody of Happy Tails, if my dog(s) become ill or experience an accident, injury, or emergency, I hereby authorize Happy Tails and/or its agents, and/or representatives to seek immediate veterinary care for my dog(s). I understand that all costs in connection with veterinary or medical treatment shall be my responsibility and I agree to pay all related expenses associated with the treatment of my dog(s) until I am available to discuss further care and fees with the attending veterinarian.
I hereby release and agree to save and hold harmless, Happy Tails, its directors, officers, shareholders, employees, assistants, members and agents from any and all liability, claims, suits, actions, loss, injury or damage of any nature or kind, or for any liability, claims, suits, actions, loss, injury or damage, including attorney fees, which I or my dog(s) may sustain or which may be caused in any way by my dog(s) or my dog(s) participation in the daycare program. I specifically, without limitation, agree to fully indemnify Happy Tails for any and all such liability, claims, suits, actions, losses, injury or damage. I certify that I have read and understand the rules and regulations set forth herein and that I have read and understand this Agreement. I agree to abide by the rules and regulations and accept all the terms, conditions and statements of this Agreement and confirm the truthfulness of the contents of any application or background information forms completed by me. Although Happy Tails carefully screens all applicants/dogs, occasionally Happy Tails discovers that this is not an appropriate environment for every dog. Happy Tails reserves the right to permanently remove a dog from daycare at any time and the right to disallow certain dogs to participate in the daycare program.
With my signature below, I understand the risk involved in putting my dog(s) in a daycare program and acknowledge and accept exclusive and sole responsibility for any and all expenses including, but not limited to medical expenses for said dog(s) no matter the cause. I further waive all personal claims and release Happy Tails its owners, employees, independent contractors, agents and representatives for damage, injury or death sustained by me or my dog(s) and further waive subrogation claims of insurers.
Owner Signature:
Print Name:
 YES! My dog loves playing with other dogs and I am interested in small group play. NO! My dog doesn't love other dogs in his space. NOT SURF! I don't know if my dog would love playing with other dogs.